Copenhagen LED
Gen2: timeless design
and future-ready
technology
Copenhagen LED gen2 small
The original Copenhagen luminaire was co-designed with Copenhagen’s Office of
City Architecture in the 1960s with the aim of enhancing the aesthetic appeal of the
city through lighting. This timeless luminaire design comes in two types: Copenhagen

Flammability mark -
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Lamp family code
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB C10K LED32
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K 48S
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K 40S
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K LED32
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K LED48
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO C10K FQQ LED24
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ LED32
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-SRTB C10K LED35
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO C10K 60P LED35
Light Technical (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name
Light
source

Copenhagen LED gen2 small
4Product family leaflet, 2025, May 29 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Light
source
color
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Color
rendering
index
(CRI)
Luminous
Flux
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II
DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ
740
neutral
white
4000 K 70 2,697 lm
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II
DM31 GR CLO-SRTB
C10K
830
warm
white
3000 K 80 2,992 lm
Order Code Full Product Name
Light
source
color
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Color
rendering
index
(CRI)
Luminous
Flux
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II
DM31 GW CLO C10K
60P
830
warm
white
3000 K 80 2,992 lm
Light Technical (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name Optic type outdoor
Upward
light
output
ratio
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB
C10K
Distribution
medium 50
0
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-
SRTBSTDEC10K
Distribution
symmetrical
medium 2
0
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-
SRTSTDEC10K
Distribution
medium 31
0
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50
CLOLS850 C10K
Distribution
medium 50
0
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50
CLOLS850 C10K
Distribution
medium 50
0
Order Code Full Product Name Optic type outdoor
Upward
light
output
ratio
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO
C10K FQQ
Distribution narrow
10
0
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO
C10K FQQ
Distribution
medium 11
0
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-
SRTB C10K
Distribution
medium 31
0
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO
C10K 60P
Distribution
medium 31
0.5
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection
(Common/Differential)
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-
DM50 SRTB C10K
25 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 6 kV
common mode
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-
DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K
35 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 10 kV
common mode
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-
DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K
29.5 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 10 kV
common mode
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-
DM50 CLOLS850 C10K
24.5 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 6 kV
common mode
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-
DM50 CLOLS850 C10K
34.5 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
Order Code Full Product Name
Power
Consumption
Surge Protection
(Common/Differential)
mode and 6 kV
common mode
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10
GR CLO C10K FQQ
14.8 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 6 kV
common mode
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11
GR CLO C10K FQQ
19.2 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 6 kV
common mode
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31
GR CLO-SRTB C10K
26.5 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 10 kV
common mode
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31
GW CLO C10K 60P
26.5 W Surge protection level
until 6 kV differential
mode and 10 kV
common mode
Controls and Dimming
Copenhagen LED gen2 small
5Product family leaflet, 2025, May 29 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Maximum dim
level
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB C10K -
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K 10%
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K 10%
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K -
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K -
Order Code Full Product Name
Maximum dim
level
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO C10K FQQ -
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ -
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-SRTB C10K 10%
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO C10K 60P 10%
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB C10K White
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K White
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K White
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K White
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K White
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO C10K FQQ Gray
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ Gray
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-SRTB C10K Grey
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO C10K 60P Opal
Over Time Performance (IEC Compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name
Driver failure rate
at 5000 h
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB C10K 0.01 %
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K -
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K -
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K 0.01 %
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K 0.01 %
Order Code Full Product Name
Driver failure rate
at 5000 h
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO C10K FQQ -
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ -
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-SRTB C10K -
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO C10K 60P -
Product Data
Order Code Full Product Name
Product family
code
919008633835 BRS561 LED32/830 II GL-DM50 SRTB C10K BRS561
919008636279 BSS561LED48/830IIGL-DSM2CLO-SRTBSTDEC10K BSS561
919008636278 BDS561 LED40/830IIGL-DM31CLO-SRTSTDEC10K BDS561
919008633837 BRS561LED32/830 II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K BRS561
919008633838 BRS561 LED48/830II GL-DM50 CLOLS850 C10K BRS561
Order Code Full Product Name
Product family
code
919008635240 BRS561 LED24/740 II DN10 GR CLO C10K FQQ BRS561
919008635241 BRS561 LED32/740 II DM11 GR CLO C10K FQQ BRS561
919008636723 BPS561 LED35/830II DM31 GR CLO-SRTB C10K BPS561
919008636724 BPS561 LED35/830 II DM31 GW CLO C10K 60P BPS561
Polar Wide Diagrams
0-180° 90-270°
cd/klm
0 150 300 450 600 750